H No.7-850 & H.No.7-856, Sri Ram Nagar Colony, Balaji Nagar, Jawahar
Nagar V & GP, Mandal & Sub District Shamirpet, Medchal-Malkajgiri District, Telangana-
500087 (Hereinafter referred as Borrowers) to repay the amount mentioned in the notice
being Rs.25,27,677.55/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lac Twenty Seven Thousand Six
Hundred Seventy Seven and Fifty five paise Only) as on 01.05.2025 with further
interest at contractual rates and rests, charges etc till date of realization within 60 days
from the date of receipt of the said notice.
(1) The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower

[...]

the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said Rules on this 31st day of July of the year 2025.
(2) The borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal
with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of Indian
Overseas Bank for an amount of Rs.25,27,677.55/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lac Twenty
Seven Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Seven and Fifty five paise Only) as on
01.05.2025 with interest thereon at contractual rates & rests as agreed, charges etc., from
the aforesaid date mentioned in the demand notice till date of payment less repayments,
if any, made after issuance of Demand Notice.
(3) The dues payable as on the date of taking possession is Rs.23,45,748/- (Rupees
Twenty Three Lac Forty Five Thousand Seven Hundred Forty Eight Only) with further
interest at contractual rates & rests, charges etc., till date of payment.
The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of the section 13 of the
Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.